

Misc Exe.83 of 2024  
R-83/2024

**Order No. 02 dated 27.11.2024**

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Report is received through court and also through post stating that the O.P has 'refused' to receive the summons. This tantamounts to good service, however the O.P did not appear neither took any steps.

Issue D.W against the O.P.

The petitioner is directed to file requisite.

Fix **27.12.2024** for ER of D.W. Compliance by the petitioner in the meantime.

J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)