

Misc. Execution-83 of 2024
R-83/2024

Order No.05 dated 11.02.2025

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira.

No NER is received.

Inspite of issuing reminder to the concerned P.S several times vide process dated 27.12.2024 and process no. 137 dated 27.01.2025 no report is received by this court. Due to the inactive and casual approach of the concerned P.S the petitioner is not getting the relief.

O.C Sahebganj is directed to execute the WA positively by 01.03.2025. Any laggardness in this regard will be dealt with strict hands.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O.C Sahebganj for necessary compliance.

Let a copy of this order be sent to S.P Cooch Behar for necessary information.

Fix **01.03.2025** for report and ER of WA.

BC-II to comply.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)

Copy forwarded to:-

1. S.P Cooch Behar
2. O.C Sahebganj