

Misc. Execution-83 of 2024
R-83/2024

Order No.06 dated 01.03.2025

Today is fixed for report and ER of WA.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira through its Ld. Advocate.

NER is received from A.S.I Sanjit Kr. Das of Nayarhat I.C forwarded by O.C Nayarhat Investigation Centre P.S Sahebganj stating that the O.P is evading arrest and it is also mentioned in the report that on enquiry it was revealed that the O.P is staying outside the State for his livelihood. Such report is vague and will not help in the proper adjudication of the case. A.S.I Sanjit Kr. Das is directed to collect the address where the O.P is living at present and produce him before this court. The court will not entertain any other reasons for non-execution of the warrant.

Let a copy of this order be sent to A.S.I Sanjit Kr. Das of Nayarhat I.C for strict compliance.

Let a copy of this order be sent to S.P Cooch Behar for necessary information.

Fix **10.03.2025** for report I.d personal appearance and ER of WA.

BC-II to comply.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)

Copy forwarded to:-

1. S.P Cooch Behar
2. A.S.I Sanjit Kr. Das of Nayarhat I.C