

Misc. Execution-83 of 2024
R-83/2024

Order No.07 dated 10.03.2025

Today is fixed for report and ER of WA.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira through its Ld. Advocate.

A.S.I Sanjit Kr. Das of Nayarhat I.C is present before the court.

He files compliance report along with a prayer for permission to cause enquiry u/s 174(2) B.N.S.S. Let it be kept with the record.

In the report the concerned Police Officer has mentioned that he had requested for the call details record of the O.P's family members to trace the O.P. The concerned Polivce Officer is directed to execute the WA by the next date.

Let a copy of this order be given to A.S.I Sanjit Das by hand for necessary compliance.

Fix **20.03.2025** for report and ER of WA i.d personal appearance.

BC-II to comply.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)

Copy forwarded to:-

1. S.P Cooch Behar
2. A.S.I Sanjit Kr. Das of Nayarhat I.C