

**Misc. Execution-83 of 2024  
R-83/2024**

**Order No.08 dated 20.03.2025**

Today is fixed for report and ER of WA.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira through its Ld. Advocate.

A.S.I Sanjit Kr. Das of Nayarhat I.C is not present before the court. He is to give explanation as to why he failed to comply the order of this court.

Let a copy of this order be sent to A.S.I Sanjit Das by hand for necessary compliance.

Fix **03.04.2025** for personal appearance of ASI Sanjit Das.

BC-II to comply.

**J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**

**Copy forwarded to:-**

1. S.P Cooch Behar
2. A.S.I Sanjit Kr. Das of Nayarhat I.C

Later:

ASI Sanjit Das is present. He files a report. The prayer is allowed.

Todate for report and ER.

**J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**